TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM851911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trialcard Incorporated			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercalis Inc.
Street Address:	2250 Perimeter Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560-8893
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2948216	TRIALCARD
Registration Number:	2925192	SNAPCARD
Registration Number:	4196772	TRIALCARD
Registration Number:	4929410	PATIENT FEEDBACK SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4954687	PHARMACY REFILL LINK
Registration Number:	5639468	TC CATALYST ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	5729255	TC SYNAPSE
Registration Number:	5609436	RXSTUDY CARD
Registration Number:	6654677	TRIALCARD + SIMPLIFY ACCESS
Serial Number:	97014911	ENGAGE HCP BY TRIALCARD
Serial Number:	97916626	MERCALIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198542084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

919-854-1844 Phone:

Email: jsleeper@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Coats

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008252 FRAME: 0389 900812508

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green
Address Line 2: Suite 300
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry L. Coats

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry L. Coats

SIGNATURE: /Larry L. Coats/

DATE SIGNED: 11/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008252 FRAME: 0390

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State SOSID: 1030206 Date Filed: 9/25/2023 2:51:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C2023 263 00156

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

The name of the corporation is: Trialcard Incorporated	***
The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):	wy and
Item 1 is amended to read as follows: "The name of the corporation is: Mercalis Inc."	. *
	3
	2222
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
`	
If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:	or implementing the
and which is not believed in the billoridinous room, are as tollows.	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
·	
	water received and and a later opposite the second and a later of the

The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: September 1, 2023	**************************************
COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	
(Check either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)	•
aThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.	٠.
bThe amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shared the second of the control of the issuance of shared the control of the control of the issuance of the control	res.
c. The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.)	as shareholder action
was not required because (set forth a orie) explanation of why shareholder action was not requirea.)	

d. The amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval w	vas obtained as requi
by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

Page 2	
6. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:	A STATE OF THE STA
ά	
	The state of the s
This the 18th day of September , 20 23	
Trialcard Incorporated	Section 1
Name of Comomition	
m.mala	4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Signature	
General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer	
Michele Atchison	ş /

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

RECORDED: 11/08/2023

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008252 FRAME: 0392